
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
'-0~ »..2

12zg?Ll.'<f"o:::,-..c(!)
~~~~ 13I- »-o~«:t:~CX)
~u>o- <ll0> 14-z::;«USZouwo:::aJI«c.r: 15I-o..mg
Ll.U)tl<llOwoca
wa!1ilO: 16~«<ll5Ll.I:5:...JLl.Uc<) 17o c<)c<)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

//

//

//

26 //

27 II

28 //

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32791

32791
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32791 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of January 5, 2015 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

November 18, 2014, by and between PARADIES-LONG BEACH II, LLC, a California

limited liability company ("Concessionaire"), with a place of business at 5950 Fulton

Industrial Blvd., SW, Atlanta, Georgia 30336, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a

municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the parties entered into Agreement No. 32791 (the

"Agreement") whereby Concessionaire agreed to provide food and beverage and

specialty food/beverage at the Long Beach Airport; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

the Agreement and in this First Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1. City and Concessionaire hereby acknowledge City's exercise of each

of its five (5) options to extend the term of the Agreement, extending the termination date

of the Agreement to November 30, 2027. City shall have no further extension options

under the Agreement.

2. Except as expressly amended in this First Amendment, all terms and

conditions in Agreement No. 32791 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect.

1
RFA:bg A12·00380
L:lApps\ClyLaw32\WPDocs\D007\P027\00507802.DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11L-
0~ »..2

12z~LJ..'<t
O::L-..c<D
~~~~ 13I- ~"E~.« .- roco
~o>o_ Q)O'l 14-Z::;«OS;ZOOUJo::COI«c.C' 15I-o..m~LJ..(J)OQ)OUJoco
UJc21i5O: 16~«Q)§LJ..I$...J
LJ..OC') 17o C')C')

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

"Concessionaire"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

PARADIES-LONG BEACH II, LLC, a
California limited liability company

/J //;7
B / ~~. //Y /,.,t""if:?t? /~.-~ ~ ~~ ~---"--l".----H-------' 2015

----"------4e---------' 2015

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

>'-- , 2015 By_--'-- __ ----"'- ....•.....••..-"'-'-'-'--~"-'-'-'
City Manager

Assistant City Manager
"City"

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 32791 is approved as to form on

'5 e Q ~-\......r 2015\ ,.

By ---~:::::::Q:::;;;;:;::;:r=------

2
RFA:bg A12-00380
L:lAppsIClyLaw32IWPDocsID007IP027100507802.DOC


